1
Installation Instructions
C2ZF & C3ZF
Three Phase
Solid State Relay
 PK605
0037-75602
July 2024

Stripping length 8 mm
GROUND TERMINAL (*)
Contact area (WxD) screw type 9 x 9 mm
M5
Tightening torque 1,5-2,5 Nm
(13.3 lb-in – 22 lb-in)
(*) The screw terminals are only suitable for on-site wiring connection when the wire is equipped with a tube terminal with eyelet.
It is possible to make ground connection using a copper bar suitably ground connected and fixed to the heatsink.
C2ZF / C3ZF
 Model
Nominal
current
Model and fuse size (manufacturer Bussmann
Div Cooper (UK) Ltd)
10 10 FWC-10A10F 10x38
15 16 FWC-16A10F 10x38
20,20I 20 FWC-20A10F 10x38
25,25I 25 FWC-25A10F 10x38
30,30I 32 FWC-32A10F 10x38
40,40I 40 FWP-40A14F 14x51
50 50 FWP-50A14F 14x51
65 63 FWP-63A22F 22x58
75 80 FWP-80A22F 22x58
Table of Terminals and Conductors
Extrarapid Fuses
Note: Use 60/75°C(140/167°F) copper (CU) conductors,
rigid or multi-stranded.